BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 180045

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 1/25/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Order Granting Less Than Statutory Notice; Allowing Tariff Revision.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/sl Lorilyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov
Jeremy Twitchell, WUTC, Jtwitche@utc.wa.gov

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com
Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov



Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov



